# ~ L13000139835

(Rec	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(Cib	JChata (Zim/Dhana	- 40
· (City	//State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	me)
•		
(Doe	cument Number)	]
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		į

Office Use Only



700252263857

10/02/13--01005--023 \*\*125.00

MI OCT -2 PH 4:51

OCT OS ROIS D. ERUCE

EFFECTIVE DATE 09/30/13

(850) 245-6051:

Ť

#### COVER LETTER

TO: ... Registration Section
Division of Corporations

Amazing Real Estate Investments & Property Preservation LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

# David E. Langrin

Name of Person

Amazing Real Estate Investments & Property Preservation LLC

Firm/Company

2900 NW 44th Street, Building 5, # 306

Address

Lauderhill, FL. 33319

City/State and Zip Code

delangrin@hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

**David Langrin** 

\_\_203

829-2518

Name of Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$125.00 Filing Fee

□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

■\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

(additional copy is enclosed)

☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) ŧ.

#### **Mailing Address**

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

### Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Amazing Real Estate Investments & Property Pr	eservation LLC		
(Must end with the words "L	imited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address:			
The mailing address and street addres	s of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is		
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
8400 North University Drive #207	2900 NW 44th Street, Building 5 #306		
Tamarac, FL. 33321	Lauderhill, FL. 33319		
	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:		
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as in business entity with an active Florida registration.  The name and the Florida street addre	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: ts own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another ts.) ss of the registered agent are:		
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as in business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street addresses.	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: ts own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another a.) ess of the registered agent are:		
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as in business entity with an active Florida registration.  The name and the Florida street addre	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:  Its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the registered agent are:  LANGRIN  Name		
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as in business entity with an active Florida registration.  The name and the Florida street addreed DAVID  2900 NW 44th 5	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:  Its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the registered agent are:  LANGRIN Name		
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as in business entity with an active Florida registration  The name and the Florida street address DAVID  2900 NW 44th 5  Flori	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:  Its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the registered agent are:  LANGRIN  Name  Street, Building 5 #306		

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2



## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Tit		Name and Address:	
	GR" = Manager GRM" = Managing	g Member	
President		David Langrin I	
		2900 NW 44th Street, Suite 306	
		Lauderhill, FL. 33319	
Mar	naging Member	David Langrin II	
		2900 NW 44th Street, Suite 306	
		Lauderhill, FL. 33319	
Mar	naging Member	Cameron Langrin	
		2900 NW 44th Street, Suite 306	
		Lauderhill, FL. 33319	
(Us	e attachment if neo	ccssary)	
f an effec		if other than the date of filing: 9/30/2013 . (OPTION , the date must be specific and cannot be more than five busing date of filing.)	•
1101 10 01	20 days after the t	·a.	
<u>RE</u>	<u>QUIRED</u> SIGNA	Dan Tom	<b>FI</b> 0CT-2
	Sign	nature of a member or arkauthorized representative of a member. 🤟 🤤	? M
	constitutes at l am aware tl	ce with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document in affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are time, hat any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	7
		DAVID LANGRIN	

**Filing Fees:** 

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee